©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
October, 2012 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LCX245/D
MC74LCX245
Low-Voltage CMOS Octal
Transceiver
With 5 V−Tolerant Inputs and Outputs

RT =  ZOUT of pulse generator (typically 50 �)
Figure 4. Test Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74LCX245DWR2G SOIC−20
(Pb−Free)
1000 Tape & Reel
MC74LCX245DWG SOIC−20
(Pb−Free)
38 Units / Rail
MC74LCX245DTG TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
MC74LCX245DTR2G TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
NLV74LCX245DTR2G* TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)